County, including by direct selection, appointment, or Award. 
(2) Amendments. The County may amend a Contract Awarded as a Small Procurement in accordance with YCR 
047-0800, but the cumulative Amendments may not increase the total Contract Price to greater than one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the dollar amount stated in ORS 279B.065. 
(3) No Artificial Division. A Procurement may not be artificially divided or fragmented so as to constitute a Small 
Procurement under this rule. 
STAT. AUTH.: ORS 279A.065 
STATS. IMPLEMENTED: ORS 279B.065